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COMMUNIQUE-5-1

GENERAL INFORMATION — REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS

The confirmation of the riders done during license control is final, Team Managers will have the opportunity to forward
modifications to the Secretary of College of Commissaires only in case of injury or other acceptable reason.

Only riders who are competing in the upcoming session may use the track during the pre-session warm up time.

The wearing of the rigid safety helmet, done up in a correct manner, is mandatory for riders at all times when riding on the track
surface and safety zone.

Riders may not wear headphones attached to devices such as radios, music players, telephone, etc., while riding on the track.

The use of the derny and the use of starting blocks, Standing starts during the official training are not permitted.

Riders are reminded that they must wear their respective apparel (team jersey) during the races as well as during award
ceremonies. UCI World Cup Leaders, World Champions, Continental Champions and National Champions have to wear their jersey
in the discipline, specialty, and category in which they hold their title, subject to article 1.3.071 of the UCI regulations.

Riders participating in the awards ceremony must present themselves in due time, bare-headed and without headband or glasses,
wearing proper footwear, until after they leave the official ceremony enclosure.

Riders shall ensure that the body number is visible and legible at all times. The body number shall be well fixed and may not be
folded or altered. When two numbers are required to be worn, these should be placed low down and on either side of the back.
When a single number is required to be worn, this should be placed low down in the center of the back. Body numbers will be
distributed during license control. No transponders will be distributed of this event. For mass start events, special frame number
should be placed on front part of bicycle.

All bicycle measurement checking shall be carried out in the equipment check area before entering the track. Riders must come for
bicycle-check in adequate time prior to their start. Checking will also be carried out 15 minutes prior to commencing each stage of
the competition. Commissaires are entitled to double check positions after the race. Should the bicycle or position have been
modified in contravention of the regulations, the rider may be disqualified.

Riders are reminded that only one exemption is permitted.

Bicycles or other equipment may not be left on the safety zone of the track.

Teams are also reminded that only the coaches of the riders currently on the track are permitted on the safety zone. This is also
limited to one coach per rider. No other people are permitted in this zone.

Any offence not specifically penalized and any unsporting behavior shall be punished by a warning, indicated by a yellow flag, or by
disqualification from the race, indicated by a red flag, according to the gravity of the fault. A rider receives only one warning prior
to disqualification.

The warning and disqualification are relative to each specific competition only.

If a rider is relegated in a competition, that relegation may also carry with it a warning, depending on the gravity, intent and impact
of the fault. A rider receiving a second warning, or being relegate for the third time, is disqualified.

The starters’ podium access is only for officials. All others are asked not to use this podium. Access to the awards ceremony podium
is forbidden except for official ceremonies. If a rider is disqualified from one round of a particular event, no rider or team from a
previous round of that event will have their ranking advanced.
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COMMUNIQUE-5-2

TECHNICAL INFORMATION — REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS
General
Road bikes are not allowed on the track, including the safety zone.
In mass start events, the riders shall enter the track from the home straight and leave the track from back
straight.
On board Technology
On board technology equipment that has the ability and purpose to collect or transmit data, information or
images are authorized (art. introduced on 01.01.16). Conditions of utilizations are defined in the art.
1.3.024ter.
Does not affect the bicycle certification (modification)
Non-removable during the race
Information not visible to the rider
Sprint & 200 meter Time Trial
Riders shall wear both numbers during the 200 meters Time Trial.
-Qualification : ME best 8 riders go to 1/4 Finals, WE best 4 riders go to 1/2 Finals.
-1/4 Finals : Straight
-1/2 Finals, Finals 37-4% 1527 . Best of 3 hearts

Keirin
The event is run over a total distance of 1.66 km (5 laps).
The motorized pacer leaves the track 2.5 laps to go at the pursuit line on the back straight.
Omnium
Qualification for ME: Point race 10km (30 laps), 3 hearts.
Intermediate sprint every 2km(6 laps),Total 5 sprint.
Best 7 riders from each hearts go to final. (21 riders at final)
Next 6 riders from each hearts go to B-final without UCI points.
Scratch race
10km for Men Elite 7.5km for Women Elite (8km at 333m velodrome)
Tempo Race
10km for Men Elite 7.5km for Women Elite (8km at 333m velodrome)

Elimination

During the start, holders are allowed to push their riders, but are not allowed to move from their places in
order to avoid crashes at the start.

If one or more riders are lapped or abandon the race between sprints, they shall be the riders eliminated in the
next sprint.

If no decision can be made about which rider to eliminate, then no riders shall be eliminated until the next
sprint. A green flag with “NO ELIMINATION” shall be shown.

An eliminated rider shall leave the track immediately, failing which he shall be disqualified from the entire
Omnium event.

Coaches or Managers who instruct or encourage their rider to continue racing following the announcement of
their elimination, will be penalised by a fine of CHF 200 as per UCI Regulation 12.1.007. Should a Coach or
Manager commit a second offence of incorrect behaviour, he/she will be fined CHF 500 and will have their
accreditation immediately revoked. Subject to the same penalties, no team representative can approach or try
to dispute any decision made by Commissaires during the course of the race.

Madison

ME: Qualification: 2 hearts of Qualification, 13.33km(40 laps),
intermediate sprint every 10 laps.
Best 7 teams from each heats go to Finlal.

Final: 23.33km(70 laps)

intermediate sprint every 10 laps.

Feeding may permitted according to weather condition, and please pay attention to anoucement.
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Participating Riders List

[No.| NAME | UcCl ID | Nat | TEAM | Cat |
1/LEUNG CHUN WING 100 077 714 01 | HKG|Hong Kong Cycling Team ME
2 CHEUNG KING LOK 100 062 781 06 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team ME
3/KO SIU WAI 100 048 731 21  HKG Hong kong Sports Insititute | ME
4 LEUNG KA YU 100 077 717 04 HKG Hong kong Sports Insititute 'ME
6/ WYLLIE Aaron 100 156 526 49 NZL New Zealand ME
7 LEE Hong Jun 100 828 945 64 KOR Korea National Sport univ. ME
8/ CHOI JIUNG 100 833 388 45 KOR Korea National Sport univ.  ME
9 ' WATANABE Shotaro 100 090 873 65 JPN AISAN RACING TEAM ME

10/ARAI Yuta 100 090 876 68 | JPN Fukui P ME
11/ NAKANISHI Ryuho 100 209 555 19 JPN Matsumoto Technical High 'ME
12/HARADA Hiroaki 100 092 528 71  JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE ME
13/ CHIKATANI Ryo 100 090 213 84 |JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE ME
14/ HASHIMOTO Eiya 100 078 322 27 |JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE ME
15 KINOSHITA Touya 100 209 482 43 JPN Asahi Univ. A ME
16/ NARISADA Rinpei 100 157 953 21 | JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
17/NAGATA Riku 100 112 027 73 | JPN |Asahi Univ. B ME
18/ SATO Daiki 100 145 245 20 JPN |Chukyo Univ. ME
19/ KAWASHIMA Yusuke 100 209 258 13 | JPN Chukyo Univ. ME
20 OKUMURA Tomu 100 160 127 61 | JPN Chuo Univ. ME
21 TAKAHASHI Yuto 100 095 329 59 ' JPN Chuo Univ. ME
22 KANEDA Yusaku 100 111 358 83 JPN Chuo Univ. ME
23 WATANABE Shota 100 109 339 04 JPN HOSEI Univ.A ME
24 SUZUKI Ryo 100 161 503 79 ' JPN HOSEI Univ.A ME
25 KONDO Shoma 100 112 029 75 | JPN HOSEI Univ.B ME
26 HIRUTA Tatsuya 100 216 002 64 JPN HOSEI Univ.B ME
27 YABE Hayato 100 216 000 62 JPN HOSEI Univ.C ME
28 OKANO Ryuki 100 216 089 54 ' JPN |Juntendo univ. ME
29 MIYAMOTO Takashi 100 208 147 66 ' JPN Keio univ.-A ME
31 ONO Kazuki 100 208 093 12  JPN Keio univ.-B ME
32 KOKETSU Sotaro 100 215 285 26 | JPN Keio univ.-B ME
33/ SOGABE Atsunori 100 155 714 13 | JPN |Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
34 SHIMIZU Taiki 100 110 593 94 JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
35 IKENISHI Takumi 100 146 284 89 JPN Meiji univ.-A ME
36 TAGAWA Kakeru 100 111 648 82 | JPN  Meiji univ.-A ME
37 UMEMOTO Taiki 100 213 518 05 | JPN Meiji univ.-B ME
38 WATANABE Keita 100 157 962 30 JPN Meiji univ.-B ME
39 SUZUKI Kota 100211778 11 JPN |Meisei univ.-A ME
40 HIRABAYASHI Fuki 100 355 317 87 | JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
41 MATSUMOTO Kento 100 095 319 49 | JPN NIFS Kanoya ME
42 TOKUDA Takumi 100 095 327 57 | JPN NIFS Kanoya ME
43 TAKEYAMA Kosuke 100 145 256 31 ' JPN |Nihon univ.-A ME
44 NEMOTO Kazuma 100 210 411 02 JPN |Nihon univ.-A ME
45 KUSABA Keigo 100 095 318 48 | JPN Nihon univ.-B ME
46 TSUNODA Akira 100 210 408 96 | JPN Nihon univ.-B ME
47 ABIKO Muneyoshi 100 211 61542  JPN |Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'ME
48 YAMASHITA Shohei 100 101 762 90 ' JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'ME
49 UEMASU Kazuyuki 100 216 241 12 | JPN |Osaka Sangyo Univ. ME
50 KITTA Kazuki 100 838 259 66 ' JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
51 KANEKO Masataka 100 838 260 67 ' JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
52 MASUDA Ryoma 100 632 246 81 | JPN Shinshu Univ ME
53 TERAO Shun 100 641 899 34 JPN Shinshu Univ ME
54 FUJIWARA Soichiro 100 208 123 42 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
55 TODA Hiroki 100 208 060 76 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
56 NAGAOKA Yoshikatsu 100 208 113 32 | JPN TOKYO Univ.A ME
57 SHINTANI Yoshifumi 100 207 77178 | JPN TOKYO Univ.A ME
58 NAKANOME Ryo 100 210 641 38 ' JPN Toyo Univ. ME
59 KAWANO Shoki 100 548 274 14 JPN Waseda Univ. ME
60 LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team ME
61 BOS Theo 100 508 874 93 NED Beat Cycling Club ME
62/ BUCHLI Matthijs 100 069 004 21 NED Beat Cycling Club ME
63 KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 KOR | Ulsan city cycling team ME
64 KIM JI HUN 100 098 903 44 KOR Ulsan city cycling team ME
65 NOH HYUNG GYUN 100 832 336 60 KOR | Ulsan city cycling team ME
66 PARK HYUN OH 100 490 908 72  KOR|Ulsan city cycling team ME
67 KIM JUNG WOO 100 639 026 71 | KOR|Ulsan city cycling team ME
68 NA JUNG GYU 100 155 706 05 KOR Ulsan city cycling team ME
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[No.] NAME I UCIID [ Nat | TEAM | Gen|
71 PARK Sung Min 100 833 390 47 |KOR Korea National Sport univ. ME
72 OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20 |KOR Korea National Sport univ. ME
73 PARK Kang Min 100 649 026 80 | KOR|Korea National Sport univ. ME
74 KIM Dong Min 100 833 389 46 | KOR | Korea National Sport univ. ME
75 HORI Koki 100 106 389 61 |JPN |Ciel Blue Kanoya Team ME
76 NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27 JPN |Dream SEEKER Racing ME
77/ TERASAKI Kohei 100 10592279 JPN Fukui P ME
79/NIKAIDO Takashi 100 207 635 39 JPN |Single Speed Soldiers ME
80/|SHINOHARA Toru 100 127 471 94 |JPN Single Speed Soldiers ME
81 OGINO Tatsunori 100 212 600 57 |JPN |Single Speed Soldiers ME
82|SHIMIZU Yoichi 100 109 348 13 |JPN Single Speed Soldiers ME
83/SUGIMOTO Hiroshi 100 207 897 10 | JPN |Single Speed Soldiers ME
84|ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88 JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE ME
85/HASEBE Ryuichi 100 157 853 18 | JPN |Asahi Univ. A ME
86/ NAKAMURA Tomoya 100 234 507 42 JPN Asahi Univ. A ME
87/ KURIYAMA Kazuki 100 157 952 20 | JPN Asahi Univ. A ME
88/ONO Shunsuke 100 216 090 55 | JPN 'Asahi Univ. A ME
89/ MORIMOTO Keitaro 100 212 935 04 JPN Asahi Univ. A ME
90/ KUBOTA Kanei 100 214 661 81 |JPN Asahi Univ. A ME
91| TAKAHARA Keito 100 208 946 89 ' JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
92| OKAZAKI Rikuto 100 838 252 59 | JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
93/ KAMEGAI Masayoshi 100 215 195 33 | JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
94| TANASE Yoshihiro 100 215183 21 | JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
95/HIRAMATSU Kazuma 100 209 637 04 |JPN Asahi Univ. B ME
96/ NAKANO Yuta 100 214 860 86 ' JPN DOSHISHA Univ.-A ME
97/OBATA Kazuya 100 214 867 93 |JPN DOSHISHA Univ.-A ME
98/ SHIMA Shono 100 641 902 37 | JPN DOSHISHA Univ.-A ME
99 MIURA Daiki 100 838 446 59 JPN |DOSHISHA Univ.-B ME

100 FUKUMOTO Keita 100 216 260 31 |JPN Kansai Univ. ME
101 YAMAGAMI Kaisei 100 216 246 17 JPN Kansai Univ. ME
102 NAKAMURA Soya 100 213 383 64 | JPN Kansai Univ. ME
103/ DAITO Ken 100 208 148 67 JPN Keio univ.-A ME
104 KOBAYASHI Tomohiro 100 838 253 60 JPN Keio univ.-A ME
105 TSUJIMOTO Kohei 100 838 254 61 |JPN Keio univ.-A ME
106 MIYAKE Yuki 100 838 448 61 JPN Keio univ.-A ME
107 SATO Naohiro 100 838 255 62 |JPN Keio univ.-A ME
108 MIYAMOTO Kizuku 100 838 256 63 | JPN Keio univ.-B ME
109 NAKAYAMA Kazuki 100 838 257 64 |JPN |Kyoto prefectural U medhical | ME
110 KOIDE Itsuki 100 209 508 69 | JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
111 ISHIKAWA Kodai 100 214 314 25 | JPN |Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
112 MATSUSHITA Ryoma 100 162 954 75 | JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
113 YAMADA Kota 100 161 287 57 | JPN |Kyoto Sangyo Univ. ME
114 KUMAZONO Satoshi 100 162 982 06 ' JPN 'Meiji univ.-A ME
115 ARAKAWA Hitoshi 100 108 951 04 | JPN 'Meiji univ.-A ME
116 KAl Shunsuke 100 161 284 54 ' JPN Meiji univ.-A ME
117 KOBAYASHI Ukyo 100 214 268 76 | JPN 'Meiji univ.-A ME
118/ ITAKURA Genki 100 106 405 77 ' JPN Meiji univ.-A ME
119/ NISHIO Keito 100 210 991 00 | JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
120/ WASHIZU Rei 100 207 758 65 |JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
121 YAMADA Hayate 100 208 138 57 |JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
122 TSUDA Yuta 100 209 164 16 |JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
123/ SHIMADA Shusei 100212 137 79 | JPN Meisei univ.-A ME
124 SAKANO Ryutaro 100 209 117 66 |JPN Meisei univ.-B ME
125 OOZEKI Kazuki 100 838 258 65 | JPN Meisei univ.-B ME
126 SASAKI Kouta 100 211 5682 09 |JPN Meisei univ.-B ME
127|ABE Masahiro 100 095 320 50 |JPN NIFS Kanoya ME
128 KISHIDA Takeshi 100 210 066 45 JPN NIFS Kanoya ME
129 MANABE Tomohiro 100 157 876 41 |JPN NIFS Kanoya ME
131 HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76 | JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
132 OSAWA Yuki 100 157 937 05 ' JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
133 KAIHARA Ryota 100 112 02571 | JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
134 NAKAJIMA Shion 100 111 641 75 | JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
135 YAMAMOTO Hidehiro 100 112 013 59 JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
136 HASHIMOTO Sora 100 213 201 76 | JPN |Nihon univ.-B ME
137 NAKAGAWA Seidai 100 833 927 02 | JPN Nihon univ.-B ME
138 SAKATA Kouki 100 213 212 87 |JPN Nihon univ.-B ME
139 TACHIBANA Shoya 100 211 245 60 |JPN Nihon univ.-B ME
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[No.] NAME [ UCIID [ Nat] TEAM [ Gen]
140 MATSUOKA Tatsuhiro 100 109 353 18 | JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
141 ARAKAWA Tatsuro 100 211 580 07 ' JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
142 MITSUDA Koki 100 213 051 23 | JPN |Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'ME
143 HENZAN Ryoki 100 836 690 49 | JPN |Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'ME
144 KUBO Kaoji 100 213 206 81 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
145 TOBARU Hayato 100 145 250 25 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
146 MATSUMOTO Kyota 100 209 161 13 ' JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
147 SHINODA Kouki 100 212 642 02 ' JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME
148 SHINOYAMA Kohei 100 208 729 66 |JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
149 SUGIURA Yotaro 100 208 720 57 ' JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
150 HASEGAWA Akio 100 838 449 62 | JPN |RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
151 OGAWA Jumpei 100 211828 61 |JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
152 TABE Komei 100 838 261 68 | JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME
153 SAWABE Hajime 100 211 44566 JPN RIKKYO UNIV-B ME
154 HORIE Shogo 100 641 898 33 | JPN Shinshu Univ ME
155 NISHIBE Mao 100 209 702 69 ' JPN 'Shinshu Univ ME
156 KANEHIRA Yuki 100 838 262 69 ' JPN 'Shinshu Univ ME
157 ASHIDA Ken 100 838 450 63 | JPN ' Shinshu Univ ME
158 ABE Yusuke 100 209 257 12 | JPN ' Shinshu Univ ME
159 TAKAHARA Sumihiro 100 207 695 02 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
160 OKADA Masaki 100 208 057 73 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
161 TOKUTSU Kaoji 100 208 146 65 ' JPN Tokai Univ. ME
162 INOUE Kei 100 838 263 70 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
163 FUJITA Yoshifumi 100 838 264 71 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
164 MITO Kohei 100 213 287 65 | JPN Tokai Univ. ME
165 OKANO Ryo 100 641 90540 JPN TOKYO Univ.A ME
166 ICHIKI Kansei 100 838 265 72  JPN | TOKYO Univ.A ME
167 KIMURA Satsuki 100 838 266 73 | JPN ' TOKYO Univ.A ME
168 KIMURA Hibiki 100 208 422 50 |JPN TOKYO Univ.A ME
169 YAMAMOTO Akihiro 100 209 880 53 | JPN | TOKYO Univ.A ME
170 YODA Junnosuke 100 838 454 67 | JPN | TOKYO Univ.B ME
171 TANAKA Katsuhisa 100 108 952 05 | JPN 'Waseda Univ. ME
172 NAKANO Shiniji 100 211 146 58 | JPN Waseda Univ. ME
173 ANBAI Taisei 100 112 020 66 | JPN Waseda Univ. ME
174 YAMAMOTO Masahiro 100 160 317 57 |JPN Waseda Univ. ME
175 KATANO Riku 100 838 451 64 | JPN |Waseda Univ. ME
176 MAGOSAKI Daiki 100 095 31040 |JPN Waseda Univ. ME
201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 'HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE
202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 065 29 ' HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE
204/ SAKAMOTO Honoka 100 215872 31 | JPN |Asahi Univ. A WE
205/NODERA Kaede 100 161 289 59 |JPN |Juntendo univ. WE
206/ NAKATOMI Shoko 100 213 111 83 | JPN ' Kyoto Sangyo Univ. WE
207/ NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 | JPN NIFS Kanoya WE
208/ HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 012 35 | JPN | NIFS Kanoya WE
209 ITO Mao 100 106 393 65 | JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'WE
210/FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 | JPN |Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'WE
211/KOIZUMI Yumena 100 111 359 84 | JPN Waseda Univ. WE
212 LEE WAI SZE 100 048 757 47 'HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE
213/LI YIN YIN 100 107 976 96 | HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE
214 YANG QIAN YU 100 089 990 55 'HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE
215 MA WING YU 100 106 557 35 ' HKG Hong kong Sports Insititute 'WE
216/LEE HOI YAN JESSICA | 100 182 376 00 HKG|Hong kong Sports Insititute |WE
217 Kim Tae Nam 100 101 089 96 | KOR Korea National Sport univ. WE
218/ WACHI Emi 100 052 994 16 | JPN |Super K Athlete Lab. WE
219 ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 | JPN Yokohama So-gakukan WE
220/NISHIJIMA Kanoko 100 112 006 52 | JPN NIFS Kanoya WE
221 KOGUCHI Kanae 100 210 735 35 | JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'WE
222/ MATSUMOTO Shino 100 155 727 26 | JPN |Nippon Sport Science Univ. 'WE
301 KONOMURA Ryunosuke | 100 209 568 32 | JPN Matsumoto Technical High |MJ
302 TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High | MJ
303 HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 JPN |Matsumoto Technical High | MJ
304 YAMAURA Hideaki 100 838 327 37 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High MJ
305 HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 | JPN Matsumoto Technical High | MJ
306/ KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 | JPN Matsumoto Technical High | MJ
307 ONO Yunhi 100 838 250 57 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High | MJ
308 MIYASAKA Gen 100 838 251 58 | JPN Matsumoto Iechnical High MJ
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116
75
63
172
65
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100 838 254 61
100 208 138 57
100 214 860 86
100 211 828 61
100 209 257 12
100 213 287 65
100 208 729 66
100 210 411 02
100 209 117 66
100 216 246 17
100 209 161 13
100 641 902 37
100 213 206 81
100 216 260 31
100 234 507 42
100 833 927 02
100 109 353 18
100 157 853 18
100 210 066 45
100 213 201 76
100 157 876 41
100 111 642 76
100 074 988 88
100 108 952 05
100 828 998 20
100 111 559 90
100 649 026 80
100 161 284 54
100 106 389 61
100 107 974 94
100 211 146 58
100 832 336 60
100 057 273 27
100 157 937 05

Last Name
TSUJIMOTO
YAMADA
NAKANO
OGAWA
ABE

MITO
SHINOYAMA
NEMOTO
SAKANO
YAMAGAMI
MATSUMOTO
SHIMA
KUBO
FUKUMOTO
NAKAMURA
NAKAGAWA
MATSUOKA
HASEBE
KISHIDA
HASHIMOTO
MANABE
HATTA
ICHIMARU
TANAKA
OH

LAW

PARK

KA

HORI

KIM
NAKANO
NOH

NITTA
OSAWA

First Name

Kohei
Hayate
Yuta
Jumpei
Yusuke
Kohei
Kohei
Kazuma
Ryutaro
Kaisei
Kyota
Shono
Koji

Keita
Tomoya
Seidai
Tatsuhiro
Ryuichi
Takeshi
Sora
Tomohiro
Tomoya
Shogo
Katsuhisa
Eun Seop
Tsz Chun
Kang Min
Shunsuke
Koki
Dong Ha
Shinji
Hyung Gyun
Yudai
Yuki

Country Team

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
HKG
KOR
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
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COMMUNIQUE-9
Men Elite SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - START LIST

StaBIB UCI ID

Keio univ.-A

Meisei univ.-A

DOSHISHA Univ.-A

RIKKYO UNIV-A

Shinshu Univ

Tokai Univ.

RIKKYO UNIV-A

Nihon univ.-A

Meisei univ.-B

Kansai Univ.

Nippon Sport Science Univ. B
DOSHISHA Univ.-A

Nippon Sport Science Univ. B
Kansai Univ.

Asahi Univ. A

Nihon univ.-B

Nippon Sport Science Univ. A
Asahi Univ. A

NIFS Kanoya

Nihon univ.-B

NIFS Kanoya

Nihon univ.-A

TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
Waseda Univ.

Korea National Sport univ.
Hong Kong Cycling Team
Korea National Sport univ.
Meiji univ.-A

Ciel Blue Kanoya Team
Ulsan city cycling team
Waseda Univ.

Ulsan city cycling team
Dream SEEKER Racing Team
Nihon univ.-A

=TT EEEEELEELEEECEECECEEEETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE<EEEEEEE

Gender

Men Junior SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - START LIST

StaBIBUCI ID
306 100 838 445 58 KASAI

305/ 100 838 249 56 HAGIWARA
303/ 100 838 248 55 HIRAYAMA
302|100 838 247 54 TANAKA

1

2
3
4

Last Name

First Name
Otaro
Ryusuke
Daichi
Yuichiro

Country Team
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

Matsumoto Technical High ScIM
Matsumoto Technical High SclM
Matsumoto Technical High ScIM
Matsumoto Technical High ScIM

Gender

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

NEIRIN
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COMMUNIQUE-10
Women Elite OMNIUM I (SCRATCH) - START LIST

Sta BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 201 100 086 890 59 PANG Yao HKG  Hong Kong Cycling Team w
2 202 100 064 065 29 DIAO Xiao Juan HKG  Hong Kong Cycling Team w
3 204 100 215 872 31 SAKAMOTO Honoka JPN  Asahi Univ. A W
4 205 100 161 289 59 NODERA Kaede JPN  Juntendo univ. W
5 207 100 144 558 12 NAKAI Ayako JPN  NIFS Kanoya W
6 208 100 108 012 35 HASHIMOTO Yuya JPN  NIFS Kanoya W
7 209 100 106 393 65 ITO Mao JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A w
8 210 100 108 001 24 FURUYAMA Kie JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. B W
9 219 100 207 802 12 ISHIGAMI Yuno JPN  Yokohama So-gakukan w
10 221 100 210 735 35 KOGUCHI Kanae JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A W

Men Junior SCRATCH FINAL - START LIST

Sta BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 301 100209 568 32 KONOMURA Ryunosuke JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A M
2 304 100838 327 37 YAMAURA Hideaki JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A M
3 306 100 838 445 58 KASAI Otaro JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B M
4 307 100838 250 57 ONO Yuhi JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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COMMUNIQUE-11

Men Elite MADISON QUALIFY 10km Heat 1- START LIST

St:BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 3 100 048 731 21 KO SIU WAI HKG Hong kong Sports InsititL M
4 100 077 717 04 LEUNG KA YU HKG Hong kong Sports InsititL M
5 14 100 078 322 27 HASHIMOTO Eiya JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE (M
84 100 074 988 88 ICHIMARU Shogo JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE (M
3 91 100 208 946 89 TAKAHARA Keito JPN Asahi Univ. B M
92 100 838 252 59 OKAZAKI Rikuto JPN Asahi Univ. B M
4 40 100 355 317 87 HIRABAYASHI Fuki JPN Meisei univ.-A M
122 100 209 164 16 TSUDA Yuta JPN Meisei univ.-A M
5 45 100 095 318 48 KUSABA Keigo JPN Nihon univ.-B M
46 100 210 408 96 TSUNODA Akira JPN Nihon univ.-B M
6 145 100 145 250 25 TOBARU Hayato JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
147 100 212 642 02 SHINODA Kouki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
7 52 100 632 246 81 MASUDA Ryoma JPN Shinshu Univ M
154 100 641 898 33 HORIE Shogo JPN Shinshu Univ M
8 174 100 160 317 57 YAMAMOTO Masahiro JPN Waseda Univ. M
175 100 838 451 64 KATANO Riku JPN Waseda Univ. M
9 149 100 208 720 57 SUGIURA Yotaro JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
150 100 838 449 62 HASEGAWA Akio JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
Men Elite MADISON QUALIFY 10km Heat 2- START LIST
Sta BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 1 100 077 714 01 LEUNG CHUN WING HKG Hong Kong Cycling Tear M
2 100 062 781 06 CHEUNG KING LOK HKG Hong Kong Cycling Tear M
5 7 100 828 945 64 LEE Hong Jun KOR Korea National Sport uni' M
74 100 833 389 46 KIM Dong Min KOR Korea National Sport uni' M
3 10 100 090 876 68 ARAI Yuta JPN Fukui P M
77 100 105 922 79 TERASAKI Kohei JPN Fukui P M
4 88 100 216 090 55 ONO Shunsuke JPN Asahi Univ. A M
90 100 214 661 81 KUBOTA Kanei JPN Asahi Univ. A M
5 101 100 216 246 17 YAMAGAMI Kaisei JPN Kansai Univ. M
102 100 213 383 64 NAKAMURA Soya JPN Kansai Univ. M
6 110 100 209 508 69 KOIDE Itsuki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
111 100 214 314 25 ISHIKAWA Kodai JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
7 35 100 146 284 89 IKENISHI Takumi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
117 100 214 268 76 KOBAYASHI Ukyo JPN Meiji univ.-A M
8 43 100 145 256 31 TAKEYAMA Kosuke JPN Nihon univ.-A M
133 100 112 025 71 KAIHARA Ryota JPN Nihon univ.-A M
9 142 100 213 051 23 MITSUDA Koki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
143 100 836 690 49 HENZAN Ryoki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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COMMUNIQUE-12

Women Elite KEIRIN FINAL - START LIST

1 212 100 048 757 47 LEE Wai Sze HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team W
2 213 100107 976 96 LI Yin Yin HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team W
3 215 100 106 557 35 [MA Wing Yu HKG Hong kong Sports Insititute Team W
4 216 100182 376 00 LEE Hoi Yan Jessica HKG Hong kong Sports Insititute Team W
5 220 100 112 006 52 NISHIJIMA Kanoko JPN NIFS Kanoya W
6 217 100101 089 96 KIM Tae Nam KOR Korea National Sport univ. W
Men Elite KEIRIN QUALIFY - START LIST
StaiBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 14 100 078 322 27 HASHIMOTO Eiya JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M
2 67 100639026 71 KIM Jung Woo KOR Ulsan city cycling team M
3 89 100212935 04 MORIMOTO Keitaro JPN Asahi Univ. A M
4 101 100216 246 17 | YAMAGAMI Kaisei JPN Kansai Univ. M
5 138 100213212 87 SAKATA Kouki JPN Nihon univ.-B M
6 154 100641 898 33 HORIE Shogo JPN Shinshu Univ M
7 61 100508 874 93 |BOS Theo NED Beat Cycling Club M

StaiBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender

1 60 100111559 90 LAW Tsz Chun HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team M
2 71 100833390 47 PARK Sung Min KOR Korea National Sport univ. M
3 92 100838 252 59 OKAZAKI Rikuto JPN Asahi Univ. B M
4 118/ 100 106 405 77 ITAKURA Genki JPN Meiji univ.-A M
5 134100 111 641 75 NAKAJIMA Shion JPN Nihon univ.-A M
6 160 100 208 057 73 OKADA Masaki JPN Tokai Univ. M
StaiBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 72 100828 998 20 |OH Eun Seop KOR Korea National Sport univ. M
2 77 100 105 922 79 TERASAKI Kohei JPN Fukui P M
3 95 100209 637 04 HIRAMATSU Kazuma JPN Asahi Univ. B M
4 127|100 095 320 50 ABE Masahiro JPN NIFS Kanoya M
5 135 100112013 59 YAMAMOTO Hidehiro JPN Nihon univ.-A M
6 173 100 112 020 66 ANBAI Taisei JPN Waseda Univ. M
StaiBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 68| 100 155 706 05 NA Jung Gyu KOR Ulsan city cycling team M
2 87 100 157 952 20 |KURIYAMA Kazuki JPN Asahi Univ. A M
3 115 100 108 951 04 ARAKAWA Hitoshi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
4 129|100 157 876 41 MANABE Tomohiro JPN NIFS Kanoya M
5 140 100 109 353 18 MATSUOKA Tatsuhiro JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A M
6 164 100213 287 65 MITO Kohei JPN Tokai Univ. M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff#: BAZF4 BErEGREGER
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COMMUNIQUE-13
Men Elite SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - RESULT

Rank # BIB Name ucl ID Nat TEAM Gen DN? Time Km/h Rank
1 33 76 NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27 JPN Dream SEEKER Racing Te ME 10.044 71.68 1
2 3 172 NAKANO Shinji 100 211 146 58 JPN Waseda Univ. ME 10.257 70.20 2
3 26 60 LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90 HKC Hong Kong Cycling Team ME 10.265 70.14 3
4 25 72 OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20 KOF Korea National Sport univ. ME 10.294 69.94 4
5 30 63 KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 KOF Ulsan city cycling team ME 10.351 69.56 5
6 29 75 HORI Koki 100 106 389 61 JPN Ciel Blue Kanoya Team ME 10.399 69.24 6
7 22 131 HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76 JPN Nihon univ.-A ME 10429 69.04 7
8 23 84 ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88 JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cyc ME 10.484 68.68 8
9 28 116 KAI Shunsuke 100 161 284 54 JPN Meiji univ.-A ME 10.554 68.22 9
10 21 129 MANABE Tomohiro 100 157 876 41 JPN NIFS Kanoya ME 10.569 68.12 10
11 18 85 HASEBE Ryuichi 100 157 853 18 JPN Asahi Univ. A ME 10.631 67.73 11
12 17 140 MATSUOKA Tatsuhiro 100 109 353 18 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME 10.649 67.61 12
13 34 132 OSAWA Yuki 100 157 937 05 JPN Nihon univ.-A ME 10.658 67.55 13
14 32 65 NOH HYUNG GYUN 100 832 336 60 KOF Ulsan city cycling team ME 10.669 67.49 14
15 19 128 KISHIDA Takeshi 100 210 066 45 JPN NIFS Kanoya ME 10.685 67.38 15
16 27 73 PARK Kang Min 100 649 026 80 KOF Korea National Sport univ. ME 10.717 67.18 16
17 11 146 MATSUMOTO Kyota 100209 161 13 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME 10.808 66.62 17
18 24 171 TANAKA Katsuhisa 100 108 952 05 JPN Waseda Univ. ME 10.829 66.49 18
19 20 136 HASHIMOTO Sora 100 213 201 76 JPN Nihon univ.-B ME 10.873 66.22 19
20 15 86 NAKAMURA Tomoya 100 234 507 42 JPN Asahi Univ. A ME 10.886 66.14 20
21 5 158 ABE Yusuke 100 209 257 12 JPN Shinshu Univ ME 10.893 66.10 21
22 12 98 SHIMA Shono 100 641 902 37 JPN DOSHISHA Univ.-A ME 10.950 65.75 22
23 13 144 KUBO Kaoji 100 213 206 81 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. ME 10.961 65.69 23
24 14 100 FUKUMOTO Keita 100 216 260 31 JPN Kansai Univ. ME 11.050 65.16 24
25 9 124 SAKANO Ryutaro 100 209 117 66 JPN Meisei univ.-B ME 11.184 64.38 25
26 16 137 NAKAGAWA Seidai 100 833 927 02 JPN Nihon univ.-B ME 11.184 64.38 26
27 4 151 OGAWA Jumpei 100 211 828 61 JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME 11.319 63.61 27
28 7 148 SHINOYAMA Kohei 100 208 729 66 JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A ME 11.644 61.83 28
29 6 164 MITO Kohei 100 213 287 65 JPN Tokai Univ. ME 11.905 60.48 29
30 2 121 YAMADA Hayate 100 208 138 57 JPN Meisei univ.-A ME 11.906 60.47 30
31 3 96 NAKANO Yuta 100 214 860 86 JPN DOSHISHA Univ.-A ME 11.955 60.23 31
32 1 105 TSUJIMOTO Kohei 100 838 254 61 JPN Keio univ.-A ME 12.114 5944 32
33 8 44 NEMOTO Kazuma 100 210 411 02 JPN Nihon univ.-A ME DNS -
34 10 101 YAMAGAMI Kaisei 100 216 246 17 JPN Kansai Univ. ME DNS -

Men Elite SPRINT - 1/4 FINAL - START LIST

FEven # | BIB Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Gen
1 1 76 NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27 JPN Dream SEEKER Racing Tez ME
1 2 84 ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88 JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycl ME
2 1 172 NAKANO Shinji 100 211 146 58 JPN Waseda Univ. ME
2 2 131 HATTA Tomoya 100 111 64276 JPN Nihon univ.-A ME
3 1 60 LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 55990 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team ME
3 2 75 HORI Koki 100 106 389 61 JPN Ciel Blue Kanoya Team ME
4 1 72 OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20 KOR Korea National Sport univ. ME
4 2 63 KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 KOR Ulsan city cycling team ME

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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COMMUNIQUE-14
Men Junior SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - RESULT

Rank # BIB Name uUcCl ID Nat TEAM Gen DN? Time Km/h Rank
1 4 302 TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 JPN Matsumoto Technical High MJ 11.870 60.66 1
2 1 306 KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 JPN Matsumoto Technical High MJ 12190 59.06 2
3 2 305 HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 JPN Matsumoto Technical High MJ 12.310 5849 3
4 3 303 HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 JPN Matsumoto Technical High MJ 12489 5765 4

Men Junior SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - START LIST

Even # |BIB UCI code Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Gen

1

302 HH #— BB TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 JPNMatsumoto Technical High {MJ

1
2
2

306 =3 KA BB KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 JPN Matsumoto Technical High {MJ

1
2| 303 FuW Kih  HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 JPNMatsumoto Technical High {MJ
1
2| 305 IR % HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 JPNMatsumoto Technical High ¢{MJ

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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COMMUNIQUE-15
Women Elite OMNIUM I (SCRATCH) - RESULT

RC BN Name UCI ID Nat Team R1-points IRM
1 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 06529 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 40
2 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 01235 JPN NIFS Kanoya 38
3 210 FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 36
4 207 NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 JPN NIFS Kanoya 34
5 201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 32
6 209 ITO Mao 100 106 39365 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 30
7 219 ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 JPN Yokohama So-gakukan 28
8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 10021073535 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 26
9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 10021587231 JPN Asahi Univ. A 24
- 205 NODERA Kaede 100 161 28959 JPN Juntendo univ. -40 DNF

Women Elite OMNIUM II (TEMPO RACE) - START LIST

N GC N NAME UCI ID Nat TEAM Points Total  IRM
1 1 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 065 29 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 40
2 2 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 012 35 JPN NIFS Kanoya 38
3 3 210 FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 36
4 4 207 NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 JPN NIFS Kanoya 34
5 5 201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 32
6 6 209 ITO Mao 100 106 393 65 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 30
7 7 219 ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 JPN Yokohama So-gakukan 28
8 8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 100 210 73535 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. 26
9 9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 100 215872 31 JPN Asahi Univ. A 24

10 10 205 NODERA Kaede 100 161 289 59 JPN Juntendo univ. -40

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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COMMUNIQUE-16
Men Elite MADISON QUALIFY 10km Heat 1- RESULT

1st|2 1 8 8
2nd| 6 2 3 6 BES 4 L
3rd|1 6 2 3 15'39
4th|5 8 1 5
5th{8 5 6 2
Rank BIB N UCI ID T # 123 4I:)NSL PtTOtaIF' Rank
an ame eam 30 20 10 G |DNF ap n Pnt in an
174 YAMAMOTO Masahiro 10016031757 Waseda Univ.
1 8 1 5 10 16 16 1 1
175 KATANO Riku 10083845164 Waseda Univ.
145 TOBARU Hayato 10014525025 Nippon Sport Science Univ. B
2 6 3 2 6 11 11 2 2
147 SHINODA Kouki 10021264202 Nippon Sport Science Univ. B|
14 HASHIMOTO Eiya 10007832227 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
3 2 5 3 2 10 10 5 3
84 ICHIMARU Shogo 10007498888 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
3 KO SIU WAI 10004873121 Hong kong Sports Insititute Team
4 1 2 5 1 8 8 6 4
4 LEUNG KAYU 10007771704 Hong kong Sports Insititute Team
91 TAKAHARA Keito 10020894689 Asahi Univ. B
5 3 3 4 7 7 3 5
92 OKAZAKI Rikuto 10083825259 Asahi Univ. B
45 KUSABA Keigo 10009531848 Nihon univ.-B
6 5 1 2 3 3 4 6
46 TSUNODA Akira 10021040896 Nihon univ.-B
7 40 HIRABAYASHI Fuki 10035531787 Meisei univ.-A 4 . 7
122 TSUDA Yuta 10020916416 Meisei univ.-A
149 SUGIURA Yotaro 10020872057 RIKKYO UNIV-A
- 9 DNF| -2 -40 - -
150 HASEGAWA Akio 10083844962 RIKKYO UNIV-A
52 MASUDA Ryoma 10063224681 Shinshu Univ 7 DNS
154 HORIE Shogo 10064189833 Shinshu Univ
Men Elite MADISON QUALIFY 10km Heat 2- RESULT
1st| 3 8 3 8
2nd| 7 9 7 3 ,
3rd|1 3 2 1 16'00
4th]9 1 8 2
5th{8 2 9 9
Rank BIB N UCI ID T # 123 4I:)NSL PtTOtaIF' Rank
an ame eam 30 20 10 G |DNF ap n Pnt in an
10 ARAIl Yuta 10009087668 Fukui P
1 3 5 2 5 6 18 18 2 1
77 TERASAKI Kohei 10010592279 Fukui P
43 TAKEYAMA Kosuke 10014525631 Nihon univ.-A
2 8 5 1 10 16 16 1 2
133 KAIHARA Ryota 10011202571 Nihon univ.-A
1 LEUNG CHUN WING 10007771401 Hong Kong Cycling Team
3 1 2 1 4 7 7 3 3
2 CHEUNGKINGLOK 10006278106 Hong Kong Cycling Team
35 |IKENISHI Takumi 10014628489 Meiji univ.-A
4 7 3 3 6 6 8 4
117 KOBAYASHI Ukyo 10021426876 Meiji univ.-A
7 LEE Hong Jun 10082894564 Korea National Sport univ.
5 2 2 2 4 4 4 5
74 KIM Dong Min 10083338946 Korea National Sport univ.
142 MITSUDA Koki 10021305123 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A
6 9 1 3 4 4 5 6
143 HENZAN Ryoki 10083669049 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A|
7 88 ONO Shunsuke 10021609055 Asahi Univ. A 4 6 7
90 KUBOTA Kanei 10021466181 Asahi Univ. A
110 KOIDE ltsuki 10020950869 Kyoto Sangyo Univ.
8 6 -1 20 7 8
111 ISHIKAWA Kodai 10021431425 Kyoto Sangyo Univ.
101 YAMAGAMI Kaisei 10021624617 Kansai Univ.
- 5 DNF| -2 -40 - -
102 NAKAMURA Soya 10021338364 Kansai Univ.

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION F##: HAZA BErEREOER
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COMMUNIQUE-17

Men Elite MADISON FINAL - START LIST

Sta BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 174 100 160 317 57 YAMAMOTO Masahiro JPN Waseda Univ. M
175 100 838 451 64 KATANO Riku JPN Waseda Univ. M
5 145 100 145 250 25 TOBARU Hayato JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
147 100 212 642 02 SHINODA Kouki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
3 14 100 078 322 27 HASHIMOTO Eiya JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE (M
84 100 074 988 88 ICHIMARU Shogo JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE (M
4 3 100 048 731 21 KO SIU WAI HKG Hong kong Sports Insititt M
4 100 077 717 04 LEUNG KAYU HKG Hong kong Sports Insititt M
5 91 100 208 946 89 TAKAHARA Keito JPN Asahi Univ. B M
92 100 838 252 59 OKAZAKI Rikuto JPN Asahi Univ. B M
5 45 100 095 318 48 KUSABA Keigo JPN Nihon univ.-B M
46 100 210 408 96 TSUNODA Akira JPN Nihon univ.-B M
7 40 100 355 317 87 HIRABAYASHI Fuki JPN Meisei univ.-A M
122 100 209 164 16 TSUDA Yuta JPN Meisei univ.-A M
8 10 100 090 876 68 ARAI Yuta JPN Fukui P M
77 100 105 922 79 TERASAKI Kohei JPN Fukui P M
9 43 100 145 256 31 TAKEYAMA Kosuke JPN Nihon univ.-A M
133 100 112 025 71 KAIHARA Ryota JPN Nihon univ.-A M
10 1 100 077 714 01 LEUNG CHUN WING HKG Hong Kong Cycling TeanM
2 100 062 781 06 CHEUNG KING LOK HKG Hong Kong Cycling TeanM
11 35 100 146 284 89 IKENISHI Takumi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
117 100 214 268 76 KOBAYASHI Ukyo JPN Meiji univ.-A M
12 7 100 828 945 64 LEE Hong Jun KOR Korea National Sport uni'M
74 100 833 389 46 KIM Dong Min KOR Korea National Sport uni'M
13 142 100 213 051 23 MITSUDA Koki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
143 100 836 690 49 HENZAN Ryoki JPN Nippon Sport Science Ur M
14 88 100216 090 55 ONO Shunsuke JPN Asahi Univ. A M
90 100214 661 81 KUBOTA Kanei JPN Asahi Univ. A M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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Men Elite SPRINT - 1/4 FINAL - RESULT

COMMUNIQUE-18

Event] # | No. Name UCIID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1 1| 76 |NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27 |JPN |Dream SEEKER Racing Ted 10.89 1
2 | 84 |ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88 |JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycl 2
5 1 | 172 |NAKANO Shinji 100 211 146 58 [JPN |Waseda Univ. 10.74 1
2 | 131 |HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76 [JPN [Nihon univ.-A 2
3 11| 60 |LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90 |HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team 10.54 1
2 | 75 |HORI Koki 100 106 389 61 |JPN |Ciel Blue Kanoya Team 2
4 2 | 63 |KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 |KOR |Ulsan city cycling team 10.91 1
1| 72 |OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20 [KOR [Korea National Sport univ. 2
Men Elite SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - START LIST
Event| # | No. Name UCIID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1 11 76 |NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27 |JPN [Dream SEEKER Racing Team
2 | 63 |KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 |KOR |Ulsan city cycling team
9 1 | 172|INAKANO Shiniji 100 211 146 58 |JPN [Waseda Univ.
2 | 60 |LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90 |HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
00 B & — kL —X OREER

NEIRIN
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COMMUNIQUE-19
JICF TRS - Men Elite TEAM PURSUIT - START LIST

1 79 100 207 635 39 NIKAIDO Takashi JPN Single Speed Soldiers M
H 1 82 100 109 348 13 SHIMIZU Yoichi JPN Single Speed Soldiers M
1 81 100 212 600 57 OGINO Tatsunori JPN Single Speed Soldiers M
1 1 83 100 207 897 10 SUGIMOTO Hiroshi JPN Single Speed Soldiers M
2
2
B 2
2
3 53 100641 899 34 TERAO Shun JPN Shinshu Univ M
H 3 155 100209 702 69 NISHIBE Mao JPN Shinshu Univ M
3 156 100 838 262 69 KANEHIRA Yuki JPN Shinshu Univ M
5 3 157 100 838 450 63 ASHIDA Ken JPN Shinshu Univ M
4 50 100838 259 66 KITTA Kazuki JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
B 4 51 100838 260 67 KANEKO Masataka JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
4 151 100211 828 61 OGAWA Jumpei JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
4 152 100 838 261 68 TABE Komei JPN RIKKYO UNIV-A M
5 57 100207 771 78 SHINTANI Yoshifumi JPN TOKYO Univ.A M
H 5 165 100 641 90540 OKANO Ryo JPN TOKYO Univ.A M
5 167 100 838 266 73 KIMURA Satsuki JPN TOKYO Univ.A M
3 5 168 100208 422 50 KIMURA Hibiki JPN TOKYO Univ.A M
6 119 100210991 00 NISHIO Keito JPN Meisei univ.-A M
B 6 120 100207 758 65 WASHIZU Rei JPN Meisei univ.-A M
6 122 100209 164 16 TSUDA Yuta JPN Meisei univ.-A M
6 123 100212 137 79 SHIMADA Shusei JPN Meisei univ.-A M
7
7
H 7
4 7
8 176 100095 310 40 MAGOSAKI Daiki JPN Waseda Univ. M
B 8 174 100 160 317 57 YAMAMOTO Masahiro JPN Waseda Univ. M
8 175 100838 451 64 KATANO Riku JPN Waseda Univ. M
8 59 100548 274 14 KAWANO Shoki JPN Waseda Univ. M
9 17 100 112 027 73 NAGATA Riku JPN Asahi Univ. B M
H 9 93 100215 195 33 KAMEGAI Masayoshi JPN Asahi Univ. B M
9 94 100215183 21 TANASE Yoshihiro JPN Asahi Univ. B M
5 9 16 100 157 953 21 NARISADA Rinpei JPN Asahi Univ. B M
10 112 100 162 954 75 MATSUSHITA Ryoma JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
B 10 113 100 161 287 57 YAMADA Kota JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
10 34 100 110 593 94 SHIMIZU Taiki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
10 110 100 209 508 69 KOIDE Itsuki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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Women Elite OMNIUM II (TEMPO RACE) - RESULT

COMMUNIQUE-20

RC BN Name UCI ID Team Point R2-Points IRM

1 201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 8 40

2 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 012 35 JPN  NIFS Kanoya 6 38

3 210 FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. B 2 36

4 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 065 29 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 2 34

5 219  ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 JPN  Yokohama So-gakukan 0 32

6 209 ITO Mao 100 106 393 65 JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 0 30

7 207  NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 JPN  NIFS Kanoya 0 28

8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 100 210 735 35 JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. A -18 26

9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 100 215 872 31 JPN  Asahi Univ. A -20 24

- 205 NODERA Kaede 100 161 289 59 JPN Juntendo univ. 0 0 DNS

Women Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) - START LIST
GC BN Name UClI ID Team Points Total  IRM

1 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 012 35 JPN NIFS Kanoya 76

2 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 065 29 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 74

3 210 FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. B 72

4 201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team 72

5 207  NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 JPN  NIFS Kanoya 62

6 219  ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 JPN  Yokohama So-gakukan 60

7 209 ITO Mao 100 106 393 65 JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 60

8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 100 210 735 35 JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 52

9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 100 215 872 31 JPN Asahi Univ. A 48

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
00 B & — kL —X OREER
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COMMUNIQUE-21

JICF TRS - Men Elite TEAM PURSUIT - RESULT

Rank | No. Name UCI ID Nat Team Time Km/h

17 |NAGATA Riku 700 112 027 73 | JPN
93 |KAMEGAI Masayoshi 100 215 195 33 | JPN .

L 94 |TANASE Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 | JpN [Asahi Univ.- B 4.20.395 55.30
16 |NARISADA Rinpei 100 157 953 21 | JPN
112 |MATSUSHITA Ryoma 100 162 954 75 | JPN
113 |YAMADA Kota 100 161 287 57 | JPN .

2 34 |SHIMIZU Taiki 100 110 593 94 | JpN | (YOt Sangyo Univ. 4.23.659 54.62
110 |KOIDE ltsuki 100 209 508 69 | JPN
176 |MAGOSAKI Daiki 100 095 310 40 | JPN
174 |YAMAMOTO Masahiro 100 160 317 57 | JPN .

3 7175 [KATANO Riku 100 838 451 64 | JpN |/ aseda Univ. 4.23.726 54.60
59 |KAWANO Shoki 100 548 274 14 | JPN
719 |NISHIO Keito 700 210 991 00 | JPN
120 |WASHIZU Rei 10020775865 | PN |, . . .

4 422 [TSuDpA vuta 100 209 164 16 | JPN |Veisel univ--A 4.30.600 53.22
123 |SHIMADA Shusei 100 212 137 79 | JPN
50 |KITTA Kazuki 700 838 259 66 | JPN
51 |KANEKO Masataka 100 838 260 67 | JPN

® 151 [OGAWA Jumpei 100 211 828 61 | JPN |RIKKYO UNIV-A 4.36.909 52.00
152 |TABE Komei 100 838 261 68 | JPN
57 |SHINTANI Yoshifumi 100 207 771 78 | JPN
165 |OKANO Ryo 100 641 905 40 | JPN .

6 167 [KIMURA Satsuki 100 838 266 73 | JPN | 0¥ O UnivA 4.45.620 5042
168 |KIMURA Hibiki 100 208 422 50 | JPN
53 |TERAO Shun 100 641 899 34 | JPN
155 |NISHIBE Mao 100 20970269 | JPN |, .

" 7156 [KANEHIRA Yuki 100 838 262 69 | JpN |1 nshu Univ 4.50.266 49.61
157 |ASHIDA Ken 100 838 450 63 | JPN
79 |NIKAIDO Takashi 100 207 635 39 | JPN
82 [SHIMIZU Yoichi 100 109 348 13 | JPN | .

| | 457.74 48,

8 81 |OGINO Tatsunori 100 212 600 57 | JPN | ndie Speed Soldiers S7.745 8.36

83 |SUGIMOTO Hiroshi 100 207 897 10 | JPN

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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Men Junior SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - RESULT

COMMUNIQUE-22

Event| # | No. Name UCl ID Nat TEAM Time Rank
1 | 302 [TANAKA Yuichiro 10083824754 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High § 12.30 11.69 1
1
2 | 303 [HIRAYAMA Daichi 10083824855 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High § 2
) 2 | 305 |HAGIWARA Ryusuke 10083824956 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High § 12.27 1
1 | 306 [KASAI Otaro 10083844558 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High § 12.25:RL| 2
Heat 2-2nd rid #306 KASAI Otaro (Matsumoto Technical High School-B) is relegated for not holding his/her line during the final sprint.
€Al 2-2NATIAC ya06 3t AKE MATEBK-A) EBBETS. Bl 77471 - RTUVMIBLTHRDS A Y ERELEL.
Men Junior SPRINT - FINAL - START LIST
Event| # | No. Name ucCl ID Nat TEAM Time Rank
] 1 1302 | TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A
2 | 305 |[HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B
Men Junior SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - START LIST
Event| # | No. Name ucCl ID Nat TEAM Time Rank
] 1 1303 |[HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A
2 | 306 |[KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B
Men Elite SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1| 76 |NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27|JPN |Dream SEEKER Racing Tegq 10.73 10.95 1
1
2 | 63 |KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94]KOR [Ulsan city cycling team 2
5 2 | 60 |LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90|HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team 10.78 10.65 1
1 | 172|INAKANO Shiniji 100 211 146 58|JPN |Waseda Univ. 2
. #76 NITTA Yudai (Dream SEEKER Racing Team) is warned for not holding his/her line during the final sprint.
Heat 1-2nd rideiyrs sim sk (Ku—Lo—h—) ICBEEE52%. Bl : 774 FL - TS MIBVTHENT 1 VERELEL.
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL - START LIST
Event| # | No. Name UcCl ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
] 76 |[NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27|JPN |Dream SEEKER Racing Team
2 | 60 |LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90|HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team |
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - START LIST
Event| # | No. Name UcCl ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
] 11 63 |KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94 \KOR |Ulsan city cycling team
2 | 172 INAKANO Shiniji 100 211 146 58| JPN |Waseda Univ.
ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION F##: HAZA BErEREOER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A
00 BR&A— ML —2ORENTER
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COMMUNIQUE-23
Women Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) - RESULT
RC BN Name ucCl ID Team R3-Points IRM
1 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 10010801235 NIFS Kanoya 1 3'59"
2 210 FURUYAMA Kie 10010800124 Nippon Sport Science Univ. B 2
3 201 PANG YAO 10008689059 Hong Kong Cycling Team 3
4 207  NAKAI Ayako 10014455812 NIFS Kanoya 4
5 209 ITO Mao 10010639365 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 5
6 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 10021073535 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 6
7 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 10021587231 Asahi Univ. A 7
8 219  ISHIGAMI Yuno 10020780212 Yokohama So-gakukan 8
9 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 10006406529 Hong Kong Cycling Team 9
Women Elite OMNIUM 1V (POINTS RACE) - START LIST
GC BN Name ucCl ID Team Points Total  IRM
1 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 10010801235 NIFS Kanoya 116
2 210 FURUYAMA Kie 10010800124 Nippon Sport Science Univ. B 110
3 201 PANG YAO 10008689059 Hong Kong Cycling Team 108
4 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 10006406529 Hong Kong Cycling Team 98
5 207 NAKAI Ayako 10014455812 NIFS Kanoya 96
6 209 ITO Mao 10010639365 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 92
7 219  ISHIGAMI Yuno 10020780212 Yokohama So-gakukan 86
8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 10021073535 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A 82
9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 10021587231 Asahi Univ. A 76

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
C)O B & — kL —X OREER
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COMMUNIQUE-24

ME Madison Final [ZE U\ T

K[URNTNEEZEEL. BRRZERDH5,
-EL#RIX10BEISE TETET S,
F—LRAEZY I NYIRAN—FZT1F—LICDZF28FTIA—ILRICANSE

DET S,

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

NEIRIN

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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COMMUNIQUE-25

Event| # | No. Name UCIID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
11 84 |ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88|JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
1 2 | 131 |HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76|JPN |Nihon univ.-A
3 | 75 |HORI Koki 100 106 389 61|JPN |Ciel Blue Kanoya Team
4 | 72 |OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20 KOR |Korea National Sport univ.
ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION F##: HAZA BErEREOER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A
00 BRRA— L —2ORBER
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COMMUNIQUE-26

Women Elite OMNIUM 1V (POINTS RACE) - RESULT

1st 1 208 | 202 | 204 | 207 | 207 | 201 | 208
2nd | 210| 201|201 | 210 | 201 | 202 | 201 SERA L
3rd [ 201|208 | 219|208 | 219 | 210 | 210 20'42"
4th 1 202|210 | 208 | 202 | 208 | 208 | 207
o) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 |DNS R3 |Total| ..
S BIB N I ID L Pnt Fin |Rank|
2 ame ue # 136 30 24 18 12 6 G [DNF ap | G-Pnt Pnt |~
1 |208 |HASHIMOTO Yuya |10010801235(208 | 5 | 2 1 2 1 1110 22 1116 [ 138 | 1 1
2 201 |PANG YAO 100086890591 201 | 2 | 3 | 3 31 5] 6 22 1108 [130 | 2 2
3 1210 [FURUYAMA Kie  |10010800124| 210 | 3 1 3 2| 4 13 1110 {123 | 3 3
4 | 207 |NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12| 207 515 2 12 | 96 | 108 | 4 4
5 1202 |DIAO XIAO JUAN 100064 06529| 202 | 1 5 1 3 10 | 98 |108 | 8 5
6 [209 |ITO Mao 100 106 393 65| 209 92 (92 | 5 6
7 | 219 |ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12| 219 2 2 4 |8 |9 |7 7
8 |221 |KOGUCHI Kanae [10021073535| 221 82 (82 | 6 8
9 |204 |SAKAMOTO Honoka |100 215872 31| 204 5 -1 5 |76 | 61 9 9
Women Elite OMNIUM - FINAL RESULT
GC BN Name UCIID Nat Team Gen R1 R2 R3 R4 Point IRM
1 208 HASHIMOTO Yuya 100 108 012 35 JPN NIFS Kanoya WE 38 38 40 22 138
2 201 PANG YAO 100 086 890 59 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE 32 40 36 22 130
3 210 FURUYAMA Kie 100 108 001 24 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ.B WE 36 36 38 13 123
4 207 NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 JPN NIFS Kanoya WE 34 28 34 12 108
5 202 DIAO XIAO JUAN 100 064 065 29 HKG Hong Kong Cycling Team WE 40 34 24 10 108
6 209 ITO Mao 100 106 393 65 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A WE 30 30 32 O 92
7 219 ISHIGAMI Yuno 100 207 802 12 JPN Yokohama So-gakukan WE 28 32 26 4 90
8 221 KOGUCHI Kanae 100 210 735 35 JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A WE 26 26 30 O 82
9 204 SAKAMOTO Honoka 100 215872 31 JPN Asahi Univ. A WE 24 24 28 5 61
ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION T : A A4 BEgERESR
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A
00 B & A — b L— 2 DR
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COMMUNIQUE-27
Men Juni or SPRINT - FINAL - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat TEAM Time Rank
] 1 | 302 [TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A| 11.93 12.40 1
2 | 305 [HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 [JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B 2
Men Junior SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat TEAM Time Rank
] 2 | 306 [KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 |JPN [Matsumoto Technical High § 12.19 12.44 1
1 | 303 [HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High § 2
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1 11 76 |NITTA Yudai 100 057 273 27|JPN |Dream SEEKER Racing Team|10.65 |[10.63 1
2 | 60 |LAW TSZ CHUN 100 111 559 90|HKG [Hong Kong Cycling Team 2
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1 2 | 172|NAKANO Shiniji 100 211 146 58|JPN |Waseda Univ. 11.09 |10.93 1
11 63 |KIM DONG HA 100 107 974 94]KOR [Ulsan city cycling team 2
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 5-8 place - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name UcCl ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
3 | 75 |HORI Koki 100 106 389 61|JPN |[Ciel Blue Kanoya Team 10.51 1
1 2 | 131 |HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76|JPN |Nihon univ.-A 2
1| 84 |ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88|JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling 3
4 | 72 |OH Eun Seop 100 828 998 20|KOR |Korea National Sport univ. 4

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
00 B & — kL —X OREER
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COMMUNIQUE-28
Men Junior SCRATCH FINAL - RESULT

Rank| # | No. Name UCIID Nat FRA %
1 2 | 304 [YAMAURA Hideaki 100 838 327 37 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A | 11'57"
2 3 | 306 |[KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B
3 | 1 | 301 [ KONOMURA Ryunosuke | 100 209 568 32 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A
4 | 4 | 307 |ONO Yuhi 100 838 250 57 |JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B | DNF

#304 YAMAURA Hideaki (Matsumoto Technical High School-A) is warned for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race.
#304 IUiE FH MAIESKA) 1252525 Bl : L—Xf, JIL—NV FEEREIZETTS.

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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COMMUNIQUE-29
Women Elite KEIRIN FINAL - RESULT

Rank| # | BIB | Name |__UCIID | Nat |  Team Senter-Merida | 3C4%
1 1 | 212 |LEE WAI SZE 10004875747 |HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team | 11"69
2 | 4 | 216 |[LEE HOI YAN JESSICA | 10018237600 |HKG |Hong kong Sports Insititute |
3 | 2| 213 |LIYINYIN 10010797696 |HKG |Hong Kong Cycling Team
4 | 3 | 215 MAWING YU 10010655735 |HKG |Hong kong Sports Insititute |
5 | 5 | 220 |NISHIJIMA Kanoko 10011200652 |JPN |NIFS Kanoya
6 | 6 | 217 |KIM Tae Nam 10010108996 | KOR |Korea National Sport univ. | DNF

#216 LEE HOI YAN JESSICA (Hong kong Sports Insititute Team) is warned for causing the crash of his/her opponent.
#216 (FERAR—YASA VRAT4Ta—F) ICEEE52%. Bl BFREEORENRE LG o1

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER

NEIRIN

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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COMMUNIQUE-30

Men Elite KEIRIN QUALIFY - RESULT

Q1
Rank! # | No. | Name \ Team | Country | UCI ID . Time
1 7 | 61 | BOS Theo Beat Cycling Club NED 100 508 874 93 | 9.97
2 1 14 |HASHIMOTO Eiya TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling| JPN 100 078 322 27
3 6 | 154 |HORIE Shogo Shinshu Univ JPN 100 641 898 33
4 3 | 89 MORIMOTO Keitaro Asahi Univ. A JPN 100 212 935 04
5 5 | 138 |SAKATA Kouki Nihon univ.-B JPN 100 213 212 87
6 4 | 101 |YAMAGAMI Kaisei Kansai Univ. JPN 100 216 246 17
7 | 2| 67 |[KIMJUNG WOO Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100639 026 71 RL

#67 KIM JUNG WOO (Ulsan city cycling team) is relegated for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already

there.

#O7T (VLYY A V)T F—L) EBELT S BH: BFREENTTITR T — - L—ZWWBEEIC, R

TYoR— - L—VIZ#EALT.
#101 YAMAGAMI Kaisei (Kansai Univ.) is warned for riding on the blue band during the sprint.
#101 Lt GEEE (BERXP) (CZ2E52525. BR: RTYUMIBWTIL—N\V FEEETTS.

Q2
Rank| # | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 1| 60 [LAW TSZ CHUN Hong Kong Cycling Team HKG 100 111 559 90 | 11.35
2 5 | 134 INAKAJIMA Shion Nihon univ.-A JPN 100 111 641 75
3 4 | 118 |ITAKURA Genki Meiji univ.-A JPN 100 106 405 77
4 6 | 160 |OKADA Masaki Tokai Univ. JPN 100 208 057 73
5 2 | 71 |PARK Sung Min Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 100 833 390 47
6 3 | 92 |/OKAZAKI Rikuto Asahi Univ. B JPN 100 838 252 59
Q3
Rank| # | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 1 | 72 |OH Eun Seop Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 100828 998 20 | 10.33
2 4 | 127 |ABE Masahiro NIFS Kanoya JPN 100 095 320 50
3 5 | 135 [YAMAMOTO Hidehiro  |Nihon univ.-A JPN 100 112 013 59
4 3 | 95 HIRAMATSU Kazuma |Asahi Univ. B JPN 100 209 637 04
5 2 | 77 |TERASAKI Kohei Fukui P JPN 100 105 922 79
6 | 6 | 173 |ANBAI Taisei Waseda Univ. JPN 100 112 020 66
#135 YAMAMOTO Hidehiro (Nihon univ.-A) is warned for riding on the blue band during the sprint.
#135 IUA Fih (BAKZE-A) [CEE25%25%. Bl : ATYUMIBLWTITIL—NY FLEEETT 5.
#173 ANBAI Taisei (Waseda Univ.) is warned for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already there.
#I73RE KK (RMEKRE) 1TZE42525%. BH: @FHEEST TITRTY 8 — - L—rltWd EEIS, RTY Y
A— - L—VICHEALT=.
Q4
Rank| # | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 3 | 115 |ARAKAWA Hitoshi Meiji univ.-A JPN 100 108 951 04 | 11.42
2 4 | 129 IMANABE Tomohiro NIFS Kanoya JPN 100 157 876 41
3 1| 68 |[NAJUNG GYU Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100 155 706 05
4 5 | 140 IMATSUOKA Tatsuhiro |Nippon Sport Science Univ. A| JPN 100 109 353 18
5 2 | 87 |[KURIYAMA Kazuki Asahi Univ. A JPN 100 157 952 20
6 6 | 164 IMITO Kohei Tokai Univ. JPN 100 213 287 65
ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION ZF{£: HAF4 BEEFRHEER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A
C}? BB&A—NL—ZOWEMER
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COMMUNIQUE-31

Men Elite KEIRIN REPECHARGE - START LIST

# | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 | 154 |HORIE Shogo Shinshu Univ JPN | 100 641 898 33
2 | 140 |[MATSUOKA Tatsuhiro |Nippon Sport Science Univ. A| JPN | 100 109 353 18
1 3 | 77 |TERASAKI Kohei Fukui P JPN | 100 105922 79
4 | 92 |OKAZAKI Rikuto Asahi Univ. B JPN | 100 838 252 59
5 | 67 KIMJUNG WOO Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100 639 026 71
| # | No. | Name | Team | Country| UcliD | Time
1 | 118 |ITAKURA Genki Meiji univ.-A JPN | 100 209 637 04
5 2 | 95 |HIRAMATSU Kazuma |Asahi Univ. B JPN | 100 106 405 77
3 | 71 |PARK Sung Min Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 100 833 390 47
4 | 101 |YAMAGAMI Kaisei Kansai Univ. JPN | 100216 246 17
# | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 | 135 [YAMAMOTO Hidehiro  |Nihon univ.-A JPN | 100213 287 65
3 2 | 160 |OKADA Masaki Tokai Univ. JPN | 100 112 013 59
3 | 138 |SAKATA Kouki Nihon univ.-B JPN | 100208 057 73
4 | 164 MITO Kohei Tokai Univ. JPN | 100213212 87
# | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1| 68 |NAJUNG GYU Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100 155 706 05
4 2 | 89 |MORIMOTO Keitaro Asahi Univ. A JPN | 10021293504
3 | 87 |[KURIYAMA Kazuki Asahi Univ. A JPN | 100 112 020 66
4 | 173 |ANBAI Taisei Waseda Univ. JPN | 100 157 952 20
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COMMUNIQUE-32
Men Elite MADISON - RESULT

1st|10|10(10{ 10| 10| 10|10
2nd| 3883|932
27'19"
3rd| 4|13/ 4|8 13| 2|13
4th| 8|2 |6|6|8|4|3
5th1 21912/ 2|4|9|9
Rank BIB N UCI ID T |1 23 4 5 6 7IDNS o T8 e Rank
an ame eam 60 50 40 30 20 10 G|DNF 2P "M ppp TN RAn
1 LEUNG CHUN WING 100 077 714 01 Hong Kong Cycling Team
1 1015 5 5 5 5 5 10 40 40 1 1
2 CHEUNG KING LOK 100 062 781 06 Hong Kong Cycling Team
14 HASHIMOTO Eiya 100 078 322 27 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
2 313 11 11 4
84 ICHIMARU Shogo 100 074 988 88 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
10 ARAlYuta 100 090 876 68 Fukui P
3 8 |1 10 10 9
77 TERASAKI Kohei 100 105922 79 Fukui P
4 145 TOBARU Hayato 100 145 250 25  Nippon Sport Science Univ. B 5 o 9 o
147 SHINODA Kouki 100 212 642 02 Nippon Sport Science Univ. B
3 KO SIU WAI 100 048 731 21 Hong kong Sports Insititute Team
5 412 5 5 6
4 LEUNGKAYU 100 077 717 04 Hong kong Sports Insititute Team
6 43 TAKEYAMA Kosuke 100 145 256 31 Nihon univ.-A 9 3 3 5
133 KAIHARA Ryota 100 112 025 71 Nihon univ.-A
142 MITSUDA Koki 100 213 051 23  Nippon Sport Science Univ. A
7 13 -1 8 12 3
143 HENZAN Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sport Science Univ. A
7 LEE Hong Jun 100 828 945 64 Korea National Sport univ.
8 12 -1 20 7
74 KIM DOﬂg Min 100 833 389 46 Korea National Sport univ.
88 ONO Shunsuke 100 216 090 55 Asahi Univ. A
9 14 -1 20 8
90 KUBOTA Kanei 100 214 661 81 Asahi Univ. A
45 KUSABA Keigo 100 095 318 48 Nihon univ.-B 5 s o
46 TSUNODA Akira 100 210 408 96 Nihon univ.-B
35 |IKENISHI Takumi 100 146 284 89 Meiji univ.-A 1
117 KOBAYASHI Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji univ.-A
174 YAMAMOTO Masahiro 100 160 317 57 Waseda Univ. 1 1 20
175 KATANO Riku 100 838 451 64 Waseda Univ.
91 TAKAHARA Keito 100 208 946 89 Asahi Univ. B 5 5 0
92 OKAZAKI Rikuto 100 838 252 59 Asahi Univ. B
40 HIRABAYASHI Fuki 100 355 317 87 Meisei univ.-A
- 7 DNF| -2 -40 - -
122 TSUDA Yuta 100 209 164 16 Meisei univ.-A
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Men Elite KEIRIN REPECHARGE - RESULT

COMMUNIQUE-33

Rank| # | No. | Name \ Team | Country| UCIID Time
1 3 | 77 |TERASAKI Kohei Fukui P JPN | 10010592279 | 10.86
2 | 5| 67 KIMJUNG WOO Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100639 026 71
3 | 2 | 140 |MATSUOKA Tatsuhiro |Nippon Sport Science Univ. A| JPN 100 109 353 18
4 | 1 | 154 |HORIE Shogo Shinshu Univ JPN | 100 641 898 33
5 | 4 | 92 |OKAZAKI Rikuto Asahi Univ. B JPN | 100 838 252 59

Rank| # | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 3 | 71 |PARK Sung Min Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 10083339047 | 10.76
2 | 1| 118 |ITAKURA Genki Meiji univ.-A JPN | 100 106 405 77
3 | 2| 95 |HIRAMATSU Kazuma |Asahi Univ. B JPN | 100209 637 04
4 | 4 | 101 |YAMAGAMI Kaisei Kansai Univ. JPN | 100216 246 17

Rank No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 3 | 138 |SAKATA Kouki Nihon univ.-B JPN | 10021321287 | 11.64
2 | 1| 135 |YAMAMOTO Hidehiro |Nihon univ.-A JPN | 100112013 59
3 | 2 | 160 |OKADA Masaki Tokai Univ. JPN | 100 208 057 73
4 | 4 | 164 IMITO Kohei Tokai Univ. JPN | 100 213 287 65

Rank| # | No. Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 4 | 173 |ANBAI Taisei Waseda Univ. JPN | 100 11202066 | 10.52
2 | 2| 89 [MORIMOTO Keitaro Asahi Univ. A JPN | 100212935 04
3 1| 68 |[NAJUNG GYU Ulsan city cycling team KOR | 100 155 706 05
4 | 3| 87 |KURIYAMA Kazuki Asahi Univ. A JPN | 100 157 952 20

Men Elite KEIRIN 1/2 FINAL - START LIST

# | No. Name FRA ,:Lolt'd' . R-No. EEES
1| 61 |BOS Theo Beat Cycling Club NED | 100 508 874 93
2 | 115 |ARAKAWA Hitoshi Meiji univ.-A JPN | 100 108 951 04
3 | 134 INAKAJIMA Shion Nihon univ.-A JPN | 100 11164175
! 4 | 127 |ABE Masahiro NIFS Kanoya JPN 100 095 320 50
5 | 77 |TERASAKI Kohei Fukui P JPN | 100 105922 79
6 | 173 |ANBAI Taisei Waseda Univ. JPN 100 112 020 66
# | No. Name FRB e R-No. L8k
1| 60 |[LAW TSZ CHUN Hong Kong Cycling Team HKG | 100 111 559 90
2 | 72 |OH Eun Seop Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 100 828 998 20
5 3 | 14 HASHIMOTO Eiya TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN | 100 078 322 27
4 | 129 |MANABE Tomohiro NIFS Kanoya JPN | 100 157 876 41
5 | 71 |PARK Sung Min Korea National Sport univ. KOR | 100 833 390 47
6 | 138 |SAKATA Kouki Nihon univ.-B JPN | 100213 212 87
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COMMUNIQUE-34
JICF TRS - Men Elite TEAM SPRINT FINAL - START LIST REVISED

StariBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
124 100209 117 66 SAKANO Ryutaro JPN Meisei univ.-B M
1H 126 10021158209 SASAKI Kouta JPN Meisei univ.-B M
125 100 838 258 65 OOZEKI Kazuki JPN Meisei univ.-B M
1B
52 100 632 246 81 MASUDA Ryoma JPN Shinshu Univ M
2H 154 100641898 33 HORIE Shogo JPN Shinshu Univ M
158 100 209 257 12 ABE Yusuke JPN Shinshu Univ M
111 100 214 314 25 ISHIKAWA Kodai JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
2B 34 100 110 593 94 SHIMIZU Taiki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
110 100209 508 69 KOIDE Itsuki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
85 100 157 853 18 HASEBE Ryuichi JPN Asahi Univ. A M
3H 89 100 212 935 04 MORIMOTO Keitaro JPN Asahi Univ. A M
87 100 157 952 20 KURIYAMA Kazuki JPN Asahi Univ. A M
131 100 11164276 HATTA Tomoya JPN Nihon univ.-A M
3B 132 100157 937 05 OSAWA Yuki JPN Nihon univ.-A M
134 100 11164175 NAKAJIMA Shion JPN Nihon univ.-A M
118 100 106 405 77 ITAKURA Genki JPN Meiji univ.-A M
4H 115 100108 951 04 ARAKAWA Hitoshi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
114 100 162 982 06 KUMAZONO Satoshi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
127 100 095 320 50 ABE Masahiro JPN NIFS Kanoya M
4B 128 100210 066 45 KISHIDA Takeshi JPN NIFS Kanoya M
129 100 157 876 41 MANABE Tomohiro JPN NIFS Kanoya M

JICF TRS - Women Elite TEAM SPRINT FINAL - START LIST

StariBIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 207 100 144 558 12 NAKAI Ayako JPN NIFS Kanoya W
1 220 100 112 006 52 NISHIJIMA Kanoko JPN NIFS Kanoya w

JICF TRS - Men Junior TEAM SPRINT FINAL - START LIST

StariBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 302 | 100 838 247 54 TANAKA Yuichiro JPN  |Matsumoto Technical High School-A M
2 303 | 100 838 248 55 HIRAYAMA Daichi JPN  Matsumoto Technical High School-A M
3 304 100 838 327 37 YAMAURA Hideaki JPN | Matsumoto Technical High School-A M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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JICF TRS - Men Elite TEAM SPRINT FINAL - RESULT
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COMMUNIQUE-35

Rank| # | BIB UcClI ID UCI code Nat Team Time Km/h
118 |ITAKURA Genki 100 106 405 77 | JPN
1 |4H| 115 |ARAKAWA Hitoshi 100 108 951 04 | JPN |Meiji univ.-A 1'01.002 59.01
114 |IKUMAZONO Satoshi 100 162 982 06 | JPN
131 |HATTA Tomoya 100 111 642 76 | JPN
2 | 3B| 132 |OSAWA Yuki 100 157 937 05 | JPN |Nihon univ.-A 1'02.005 58.06
134 |NAKAJIMA Shion 100 111 641 75 | JPN
127 |ABE Masahiro 100 095 320 50 | JPN
3 | 4B | 128 |KISHIDA Takeshi 100 210 066 45 | JPN |NIFS Kanoya 1'02.013 58.05
129 IMANABE Tomohiro 100 157 876 41 | JPN
85 |HASEBE Ryuichi 100 157 853 18 | JPN
4 |3H| 89 |MORIMOTO Keitaro 100 212 935 04 | JPN |Asahi Univ. A 1'02.829 57.30
87 |KURIYAMA Kazuki 100 157 952 20 | JPN
52 |MASUDA Ryoma 100 632 246 81 | JPN
5 |2H| 154 |HORIE Shogo 100 641 898 33 | JPN |Shinshu Univ 1'04.810 55.55
158 |ABE Yusuke 100 209 257 12 | JPN
JICF TRS - Women Elite TEAM SPRINT FINAL - RESULT
Rank| # | BIB ucl ID UCI code Nat Team Time Km/h
1 11n 207 |NAKAI Ayako 100 144 558 12 | JPN NIFS Kanoya 50.139 47 87
220 |NISHIJIMA Kanoko 100 112 006 52 | JPN
JICF TRS - Men Junior TEAM SPRINT FINAL - RESULT
Rank| # | No. Name UCI code Nat Team Time Km/h
302 | TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 | JPN
1 | 1H| 303 |HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A 1'09.696 51.65
304 \YAMAURA Hideaki 100 838 327 37 | JPN
ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION ZF{£: HAF4 BEEFRHEER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A
C)O BB&A—NL—ZOWEMER
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COMMUNIQUE-36
JICF TRS - Women Elite 500m TIME TRIAL FINAL - START LIST

StariBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender

1 218 | 100 052 994 16 WACHI Emi JPN Super K Athlete Lab. W

JICF TRS - Men Junior 1km TIME TRIAL FINAL - START LIST
Start O1BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender

1 1H 307 | 100 838 250 57 |ONO Yuhi JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B ' M

2 1B 306 100 838 445 58 KASAI Otaro JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B | M

3 2H 305 100 838 249 56 |HAGIWARA Ryusuke JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B ' M

4 2B 304 100 838 327 37 |[YAMAURA Hideaki JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A |M

5 3H 303 | 100 838 248 55 HIRAYAMA Daichi JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A M

6 3B 302 | 100 838 247 54 [TANAKA Yuichiro JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A | M

JICF TRS - Men Junior INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - START LIST

Ranliea # BIB NAME UClid Nat TEAM Gender

3
4

1 H 301 KONOMURA Ryunosuke

1B 308 MIYASAKA Gen

100 209 568 32 JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A MJ
100 838 251 58 JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B MJ

JICF TRS - Men Elite 1km TIME TRIAL FINAL - START LIST
Start Or BIB UCI ID

1H

2H
2B
3H
3B
4H
4B
5H
5B
6H
6B
7H
7B
8H
8B

108

170
107
162
106
169
105
157
103
167
32

156
104
159
78

100 838 256 63

100 838 454 67
100 838 255 62
100 838 263 70
100 838 448 61
100 209 880 53
100 838 254 61
100 838 450 63
100 208 148 67
100 838 266 73
100 215 285 26
100 838 262 69
100 838 253 60
100 207 695 02
100 145 258 33

Last Name
MIYAMOTO

YODA
SATO
INOUE
MIYAKE
YAMAMOTO
TSUJIMOTO
ASHIDA
DAITO
KIMURA
KOKETSU
KANEHIRA
KOBAYASHI
TAKAHARA
HASHIMOTO

First Name

Kizuku

Junnosuke
Naohiro
Kei

Yuki
Akihiro
Kohei
Ken

Ken
Satsuki
Sotaro
Yuki
Tomohiro
Sumihiro
Takeshi

Country Team

JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

Keio univ.-B

TOKYO Univ.B
Keio univ.-A
Tokai Univ.
Keio univ.-A
TOKYO Univ.A
Keio univ.-A
Shinshu Univ
Keio univ.-A
TOKYO Univ.A
Keio univ.-B
Shinshu Univ
Keio univ.-A
Tokai Univ.
Ibaraki P

Gender

=TT

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION ZF{£: HAF4 BEEFRHEER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp
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Men Elite INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - START LIST REVISED
Start O BIB UCI ID

PN 2D ©®NO N WN =

W W WNDNDNDNDNDNDNNMNDNDDNDNDDN= 2O A O
N - O © 0o NO O WN -~ O © 00 ~NO O b

1H
1B
2H
2B
3H
3B
4H
4B
5H
58
6H
6B
7H
7B
8H
8B
9H
9B
10H
10B
11H
11B
12H
12B
13H
13B
14H
14B
15H
15B
16H
168

163
102
96
83
106
79
162
129
149
168
160
103
170
128
120
165
113
59
94
155
56
31
153
93
29
119
127
112
12

13
133

100 838 264 71
100 213 383 64
100 214 860 86
100 207 897 10
100 838 448 61
100 207 635 39
100 838 263 70
100 157 876 41
100 208 720 57
100 208 422 50
100 208 057 73
100 208 148 67
100 838 454 67
100 210 066 45
100 207 758 65
100 641 905 40
100 161 287 57
100 548 274 14
100 215 183 21
100 209 702 69
100 208 113 32
100 208 093 12
100 211 445 66
100 215 195 33
100 208 147 66
100 210 991 00
100 095 320 50
100 162 954 75
100 092 528 71
100 090 873 65
100 090 213 84
100 112 025 71

Last Name
FUJITA
NAKAMURA
NAKANO
SUGIMOTO
MIYAKE
NIKAIDO
INOUE
MANABE
SUGIURA
KIMURA
OKADA
DAITO
YODA
KISHIDA
WASHIZU
OKANO
YAMADA
KAWANO
TANASE
NISHIBE
NAGAOKA
ONO
SAWABE
KAMEGA
MIYAMOTO
NISHIO
ABE
MATSUSHITA
HARADA
WATANABE
CHIKATANI
KAIHARA

First Name
Yoshifumi
Soya

Yuta
Hiroshi
Yuki
Takashi
Kei
Tomohiro
Yotaro
Hibiki
Masaki
Ken
Junnosuke
Takeshi
Rei

Ryo

Kota

Shoki
Yoshihiro
Mao
Yoshikatsu
Kazuki
Hajime
Masayoshi
Takashi
Keito
Masahiro
Ryoma
Hiroaki
Shotaro
Ryo

Ryota

Country Team

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

Tokai Univ.
Kansai Univ.
DOSHISHA Univ.-A

Single Speed Soldiers

Keio univ.-A

Single Speed Soldiers

Tokai Univ.
NIFS Kanoya
RIKKYO UNIV-A
TOKYO Univ.A
Tokai Univ.

Keio univ.-A
TOKYO Univ.B
NIFS Kanoya
Meisei univ.-A
TOKYO Univ.A
Kyoto Sangyo Univ.
Waseda Univ.
Asahi Univ. B
Shinshu Univ
TOKYO Univ.A
Keio univ.-B
RIKKYO UNIV-B
Asahi Univ. B
Keio univ.-A
Meisei univ.-A
NIFS Kanoya
Kyoto Sangyo Univ.

COMMUNIQUE-37

Gender

=T ELT LTI EZTEETEZTEE2T&EEEZ2T&EEE<gg2EEEEEgEEgExegeexe

TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cyclir M
AISAN RACING TEAM M
TEAM BRIDGESTONE CyclirM

Nihon univ.-A

M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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00 R A— L —XORENER

Auto Race



JICF International Track Cup
5™ Edition 2017-July
% 5@ JICF BbSvohv S BinEHE AR

COMMUNIQUE-38

% 2 MELAXZFERFEALZT AXSHER

$£ 14 IR / FURUYAMA Kie (BAAEBARZF/Nippon Sport Science Univ.B)
E24I HHFTF / NAKAI Ayako (BEEABKXZFE/NIFS Kanoya)

£ 31 FEESE / ITO Mao (HARKEAZE/Nippon Sport Science Univ.A)

#&KX(E7HA158(A)am 11:10 LY{TLVFET,
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COMMUNIQUE-39
JICF TRS - Women Elite 500m TIME TRIAL FINAL - RESULT

Rank # | BIB Name uUClid Nat Team Cat| Time Km/h
1 1H|[ 218 |WACHI Emi 100 052 994 16 | JPN |Super K Athlete Lab. WE | 39.416 45.67

JICF TRS - Men Junior 1km TIME TRIAL FINAL - RESULT T

Rank| # | No. Name UCI code Nat Team Time Km/h
1 | 2B | 304 [YAMAURA Hideaki 100 838 327 37 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A| 1'11.603 50.28
2 | 3B| 302 [TANAKA Yuichiro 100 838 247 54 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A| 1'12.454 49.69
3 | 1B | 306 |KASAI Otaro 100 838 445 58 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B| 1'15.508 47.68
4 | 2H| 305 |HAGIWARA Ryusuke 100 838 249 56 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B| 1'19.493 45.29
5 | 3H| 303 |HIRAYAMA Daichi 100 838 248 55 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-A| 1'24.986 42.36
6 | 1H| 307 |ONO Yuhi 100 838 250 57 | JPN |Matsumoto Technical High School-B| 1'30.403 39.82

JICF TRS - Men Junior INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - RESULT

Rank Start BIB Name UCI code Country Team R-N DN? Time Km/h Rank
1 1 H 301 KONOMURA Ryunosuke 100 209 568 32 JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-A  MJ 0 4.19.401 4163 1
2 1 B 308 MIYASAKA Gen 100 838 251 58 JPN Matsumoto Technical High School-B  MJ 0 4.21.659 41.28 2

JICF TRS - Men Elite 1km TIME TRIAL FINAL - RESULT

Rank # | BIB Name UCI code Nat Name of Univ. Time Km/h
1 6B| 32 |[KOKETSU Sotaro 100 215 285 26 | JPN |Keio univ.-B 1'09.897 51.50
2 T7H| 156 |[KANEHIRA Yuki 100 838 262 69 | JPN |Shinshu Univ 1'09.928 51.48
3 5B 103 |DAITO Ken 100 208 148 67 | JPN |Keio univ.-A 1'10.700 50.92
4 7B| 104 |KOBAYASHI Tomohiro 100 838 253 60 | JPN |Keio univ.-A 1'12.365 49.75
5 8H] 159 |TAKAHARA Sumihiro 100 207 695 02 | JPN |Tokai Univ. 1'12.811 49.44
6 3H]| 162 |INOUE Kei 100 838 263 70 | JPN |Tokai Univ. 1'12.896 49.39
7 3B] 106 [MIYAKE Yuki 100 838 448 61 | JPN |Keio univ.-A 1'12.911 49.38
8 4B 105 |TSUJIMOTO Kohei 100 838 254 61 | JPN |Keio univ.-A 1'13.205 49.18
9 6H]| 167 |[KIMURA Satsuki 100 838 266 73 | JPN |TOKYO Univ.A 1'13.612 48.91
10 5H| 157 |ASHIDA Ken 100 838 450 63 | JPN |Shinshu Univ 1'14.499 48.32
11 2H| 170 |YODA Junnosuke 100 838 454 67 | JPN |TOKYO Univ.B 1'14.705 48.19
12 4H| 169 |YAMAMOTO Akihiro 100 209 880 53 | JPN |TOKYO Univ.A 1'15.812 47.49
13 2B| 107 |SATO Naohiro 100 838 255 62 | JPN |Keio univ.-A 1'19.600 45.23
14 1H| 108 |[MIYAMOTO Kizuku 100 838 256 63 | JPN |Keio univ.-B 1'21.785 44.02
- 8B| 78 |[HASHIMOTO Takeshi 100 145 258 33 | JPN |Ibaraki P DNS

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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COMMUNIQUE-40

Men Elite INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - RESULT

Ranl # |BIB Name UCI ID TEAM Time Km/h
1 |16 H| 13 |CHIKATANI Ryo 100 090 213 84| JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling| 4.29.883 53.36
2 |15 H]| 12 |HARADA Hiroaki 100 092 528 71| JPN |TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling| 4.33.390 52.67
3 |16 B| 133 |KAIHARA Ryota 100 112 025 71| JPN |Nihon univ.-A 4.35.449 52.28
4 115B| 9 |[WATANABE Shotaro 100 090 873 65| JPN |AISAN RACING TEAM 4.36.227 52.13
5 | 9B | 59 |[KAWANO Shoki 100 548 274 14| JPN |Waseda Univ. 4.40.991 51.25
6 [10H]| 93 |KAMEGAI Masayoshi 100 215 195 33| JPN |Asahi Univ. B 4.43.536 50.79
7 |14 B| 112 |MATSUSHITA Ryoma 100 162 954 75| JPN |Kyoto Sangyo Univ. 4.45.749 50.39
8 |13 B| 119|NISHIO Keito 100 210 991 00| JPN |[Meisei univ.-A 4.47.107 50.16
9 [12B]| 93 |KAMEGAI Masayoshi 100 215 195 33| JPN |Asahi Univ. B 4.49.751 49.70
10 | 11 B| 31 |ONO Kazuki 100 208 093 12| JPN |Keio univ.-B 4.50.973 49.49
111 9H | 113 | YAMADA Kota 100 161 287 57| JPN |Kyoto Sangyo Univ. 4.51.319 49.43
12 | 8 H | 120 [WASHIZU Rei 100 207 758 65| JPN |Meisei univ.-A 4.54.995 48.81
13 | 6 H | 160 |[OKADA Masaki 100 208 057 73| JPN |Tokai Univ. 4.55.878 48.67
14 | 3B | 79 |[NIKAIDO Takashi 100 207 635 39| JPN |[Single Speed Soldiers 4.56.409 48.58
15 110 B| 155 [NISHIBE Mao 100 209 702 69| JPN |Shinshu Univ 4.58.108 48.30
16 |13 H| 29 |[MIYAMOTO Takashi 100 208 147 66| JPN |Keio univ.-A 4.58.153 48.30
17 111 H| 56 [NAGAOKA Yoshikatsu 100 208 113 32| JPN |TOKYO Univ.A 4.58.550 48.23
18 112 H| 153 |SAWABE Hajime 100 211 445 66| JPN |RIKKYO UNIV-B 5.03.138 47.50
19 | 8 B | 165 |OKANO Ryo 100 641 905 40| JPN |TOKYO Univ.A 5.05.571 47.12
20 | 1 B | 102 NAKAMURA Soya 100 213 383 64| JPN |Kansai Univ. 5.05.737 47.10
21 | 5B | 168 |KIMURA Hibiki 100 208 422 50| JPN |TOKYO Univ.A 5.11.488 46.23
22 | 7H | 170 |YODA Junnosuke 100 838 454 67| JPN |[TOKYO Univ.B 5.13.155 45.98
23 | 2H | 96 |INAKANO Yuta 100 214 860 86| JPN |DOSHISHA Univ.-A 5.14.875 45.73
24 | 6 B | 103 |DAITO Ken 100 208 148 67| JPN |Keio univ.-A 5.16.167 45.55
25| 4H | 162 |INOUE Kei 100 838 263 70| JPN |Tokai Univ. 5.16.945 45.43
26 | 3H | 106 |MIYAKE Yuki 100 838 448 61| JPN |Keio univ.-A 5.17.002 45.43
27 | 5H | 149|SUGIURA Yotaro 100 208 720 57| JPN |RIKKYO UNIV-A 5.18.760 45.18
28 | 1 H | 163 |FUJITA Yoshifumi 100 838 264 71| JPN |Tokai Univ. 5.23.707 44.48
29| 2B | 83 |SUGIMOTO Hiroshi 100 207 897 10| JPN |Single Speed Soldiers 5.24.873 44.33
30 | 4 B | 129 MANABE Tomohiro 100 157 876 41| JPN |NIFS Kanoya DNS
31 | 7B | 128 |KISHIDA Takeshi 100 210 066 45| JPN |NIFS Kanoya DNS
32 |14 H| 127 | ABE Masahiro 100 095 320 50| JPN |NIFS Kanoya DNS
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COMMUNIQUE-41
DECISIONS Day-1

<Discipline>

Men Junior Sprint 1/2Finals

Heat2-2nd

#306 KASAI Otaro(Matsumoto Technical High School-B)
Relegation for not holding his line during the final sprint.

Men Elite Sprint 1/2Finals

Heat1-2nd

#76 NITTA Yudai(Dream SEEKER Racing Team)
Warning for not holding his line during the final sprint.

Men Junior Scratch Final
#304 YAMAURA Hideaki(Matsumoto Technical High School-A)
Warning for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race.

Men Elite Keirin Qualify Heat

Heatl

#67 KIM Jung Woo(Ulsan city cycling team)

Relegation for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already there.

#101 YAMAGAMI Kaisei(Kansai univ.)
Warning for riding on the blue band during the sprint.

Heat3
#135 YAMAMOTO Hidehiro(Nihon univ.-A)
Warning for riding on the blue band during the sprint.

#173 ANBAI Taisei(Waseda Univ.)
Warning for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already there.

Women Elite Keirin Final
#216 LEE Hoi Yan Jessica(Hong Kong Sports Insititute Team)
Warning for causing the crash of her opponent.

Men Elite Madison Final
#8 Korea National Sports Univ.
Relegation for iding on the blue band during the sprint at the 5th intermediate sprint.

<Changing Race Distance>

Women Elite Omnium

Scratch and tempo 7.5km—8km

Point race 20km—14km(42 laps) intermediate sprint every 6 laps.

Men Elite Madison
Qualification 13.33km(40 laps) intermediate sprint every 10 laps.
Final 23.33km(70 laps) intermediate sprint every 10 laps.

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION 1 : AARF4 HERERBUER
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COMMUNIQUE-42

Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 1 - START LIST

Start Order BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 1 100077 714 01 LEUNG Chun Wing HKG  Hong Kong Cycling Team M

2 4 100077 717 04 LEUNG Ka Yu HKG  Hong kong Sports Insititute Team M

3 7 100 828 945 64 HONG Jun Lee KOR  Korea National Sport univ. M

4 10 100 090 876 68 ARAI Yuta JPN  Fukui P M

5 13 100 090 213 84 CHIKATANI Ryo JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M

6 17 100 112 027 73 NAGATA Riku JPN  Asahi Univ. B M

7 20 100 160 127 61 OKUMURA Tomu JPN  Chuo Univ. M

8 23 100 109 339 04 WATANABE Shota JPN  HOSEI Univ.A M

9 26 100216 002 64 HIRUTA Tatsuya JPN HOSEI Univ.B M

10 29 100208 147 66 MIYAMOTO Takashi JPN  Keio univ.-A M

11 32 10021528526 KOKETSU Sotaro JPN Keio univ.-B M

12 35 100 146 284 89 IKENISHI Takumi JPN Meiji univ.-A M
13 38 100 157 962 30 WATANABE Keita JPN  Meiji univ.-B M
14 41 100 095 31949 MATSUMOTO Kento JPN NIFS Kanoya M

15 44 100210 411 02 NEMOTO Kazuma JPN Nihon univ.-A M
16 47 100211 61542 ABIKO Muneyoshi JPN Nippon Sport Science Univ. A M

17 50 100838259 66 KITTA Kazuki JPN  RIKKYO UNIV-A M

18 53 100641899 34 TERAO Shun JPN  Shinshu Univ M
19 56 100 208 113 32 NAGAOKA Yoshikatsu JPN  TOKYO Univ.A M
Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 2 - START LIST

Sta BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 2 100062 781 06 CHEUNG King Lok HKG  Hong Kong Cycling Team M

2 8 100 833 388 45 JI Woong Choi KOR  Korea National Sport univ. M

3 11 100 209 555 19 NAKANISHI Ryuho JPN  Matsumoto Technical High School-A M

4 15 100 209 482 43 KINOSHITA Touya JPN  Asahi Univ. A M

5 18 100 14524520 SATO Daiki JPN  Chukyo Univ. M

6 21 100 095 329 59 TAKAHASHI Yuto JPN  Chuo Univ. M

7 24 100 161 503 79 SUZUKI Ryo JPN  HOSEI Univ.A M

8 27 100216 000 62 YABE Hayato JPN  HOSEI Univ.C M

9 36 100 111 648 82 TAGAWA Kakeru JPN  Meiji univ.-A M

10 39 100211778 11 SUZUKI Kota JPN  Meisei univ.-A M

11 42 100 095 327 57 TOKUDA Takumi JPN  NIFS Kanoya M

12 45 100095 318 48 KUSABA Keigo JPN  Nihon univ.-B M

13 48 100 101 762 90 YAMASHITA Shohei JPN  Nippon Sport Science Univ. B M

14 51 100 838 260 67 KANEKO Masataka JPN  RIKKYO UNIV-A M

15 54 100 208 123 42 FUJIWARA Soichiro JPN  Tokai Univ. M

16 57 100207 77178 SHINTANI Yoshifumi JPN  TOKYO Univ.A M

17 14 100 078 322 27 HASHIMOTO Eiya JPN  TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M

18 176 100 095 310 40 MAGOSAKI Daiki JPN_ Waseda Univ. M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION F#: HAZF4 BicEmiER
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COMMUNIQUE-43
Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 3 - START LIST
Sta BIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender
1 3 100048 731 21 KO Siu Wai HKG  Hong kong Sports Insititute Team M
2 6 100 156 526 49 AARON Wyllie NZL New Zealand M
3 9 100 090 873 65 WATANABE Shotaro JPN AISAN RACING TEAM M
4 12 100 092 528 71 HARADA Hiroaki JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M
5 16 100 157 953 21 NARISADA Rinpei JPN Asahi Univ. B M
6 19 100 209 258 13 KAWASHIMA Yusuke JPN Chukyo Univ. M
7 22 100 111 358 83 KANEDA Yusaku JPN Chuo Univ. M
8 25 100 112 029 75 KONDO Shoma JPN HOSEI Univ.B M
9 28 100216 089 54 OKANO Ryuki JPN Juntendo univ. M
10 31 100208 093 12 ONO Kazuki JPN Keio univ.-B M
11 34 100 110 593 94 SHIMIZU Taiki JPN Kyoto Sangyo Univ. M
12 37 10021351805 UMEMOTO Taiki JPN Meiji univ.-B M
13 40 100 355317 87 HIRABAYASHI Fuki JPN Meisei univ.-A M
14 43 100 145 256 31 TAKEYAMA Kosuke JPN Nihon univ.-A M
15 46 100210408 96 TSUNODA Akira JPN Nihon univ.-B M
16 49 100216 241 12 UEMASU Kazuyuki JPN  Osaka Sangyo Univ. M
17 52 100 632 246 81 MASUDA Ryoma JPN Shinshu Univ M
18 55 100 208 060 76 TODA Hiroki JPN Tokai Univ. M
19 58 100210 641 38 NAKANOME Ryo JPN Toyo Univ. M
Qualify: 10 km (30 laps), intermediate sprint every 6 laps.
Best 7 riders go to FINAL,
Next 6 riders go to B-Final
T3 FEEE 10km(30 A&), RRERTIUNE 6 AE
&4 L 7 BEE EREA,
EHRD 6 FRFHE L B REFEAEL T D.
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